गोंय विद्यापीठ ताळगांव पठार,

गोंय - ४०३ २०६

फोन : +९१-८६६९६०९०४८

फॅक्स : +०९१-८३२-२४५११८४/२४५२८८९

Tel Fax E-mail Website Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 +91-8669609048 +091-832-2451184/2452889 registrar@unigoa.ac.in www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: **2**9/07/2022

Goa University



(Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A')

ORDER

GU/Adm(T)/DI3P/2022/874

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Sandeep Garg, School of Biological Sciences and Biotechnology, Dr. Elaine T. Dias, School of Physical and Applied Sciences, Mr. S. Baskar, Goa Business School and Dr. Bhakti Salgaonkar, School of Biological Sciences and Biotechnology to participate and represent Goa University for IIC Regional Meet for the WRO Zone and Orientation Session on YUKTI - National Innovation Repository (NIR) and ARIIA 2022 organized by the Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell and AICTE at Symbiosis International University-Pune on 1st August, 2022.

The expenditure towards TA/DA shall be debited from B.H.:P-34(5)(5) workshops/Seminars as per the Goa University rules and regulations.

The leave of absence of above faculty members from 31/07/2022 to 02/08/2022 shall be treated as 'on duty'.

(Prof. V. S. Nadkarni)

Registrar

To,

- 1. Dr. Sandeep Garg, School of Biological Sciences and Biotechnology.
- 2. Dr. Elaine T. Dias, School of Physical and Applied Sciences
- 3. Mr. S. Baskar, Goa Business School
- 4. Dr. Bhakti Salgaonkar, School of Biological Sciences and Biotechnology

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean, School of Biological Sciences and Biotechnology.
- 2. The Dean, School of Physical & Applied Sciences.
- 3. The Dean, Goa Business School.
- 4. Finance Officer
- 5. Director, DI3P
- 6. Joint Registrar (Administration)
- 7. Personal File
- 8. Guard File













Institutions' Innovation Council MoE's Innovation Cell

Certificate of Participation

Elaine T. Dias

Goa University, Goa

has participated in the regional meet held on 01st Aug 2022 at Symbiosis International University, Pune.

Dr Ramakrishnan Raman

Pleman

IIC President,
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)

Mr. Dipan Sahu

OpanSahu

Assistant Innovation Director MoE's Innovation Cell